well as answer follow-up questions and concerns you and your family 
members may have.   

For future legal services, the attorney’s hourly rate is presently Three Hundred 
and Fifty Dollars ($350.00) per hour; and the paralegal’s hourly rate is presently 
One Hundred and Twenty-Five Dollars ($125.00) per hour.  You agree to pay any 
balance due that is reflected on an invoice upon receipt.  If you fail to pay any 
invoice in a timely manner or fail to make other payment arrangements 
acceptable to me, I will have the right to withdraw my appearance as your